Rockin’ Jokers
Calendar — June 2013

Sat, Jun 1: Bows & Beaus Annual Ice Cream Fling Thing; Caller: Jet Roberts;
Cuer: Sue Harris; Pre-Rounds 7:30pm, Plus Dancing 8:00-10:30pm;
John Muir Middle School.
Wed, June 5: Club — Main Hall (Front Hall)
Sat, June 8: Sunnyvale Squares Strawberry Festival; Caller: Gary Carnes; Cuer:
George Gardner; Pre Rounds: 7:30pm; Plus: 7:30-10:30pm; Hot Hash
Tip; John Muir Middie School.
Wed, June 12: Club - Main Hall
Thurs, June 13: Board Meeting, 7:00pm, Sue & Jed Cyr’s House
Sat, Jun 15: Castaways “Shotgun Wedding”, January Level Hoedown, Caller:
Roger Smith & Keith Ferguson; 7:30-10:00pm; Resurrection
Lutheran Church, Santa
Clara
Wed , June 19: Club — Main Hall, Party night, Theme: High School Reunion; Square
Dance Classes are invited to dance with us this night.
Wed, June 26: Club — Main Hall
Jun 26-29™; 62" National Square Dance Convention; Oklahoma City, OK.

SAVE THE DATE
www.rockinjokers.com

Sat, July 6: Castaway’s Independence Day January Level Hoedown; Caller: Roger
Smith; 7:30-10:00PM; Resurrection Lutheran Church, Santa Clara.

Sat, July 13: CPSD Starlight Hoedown; Plus Level; Caller: Rich Reel; Cuer:
Barbara Lynn Smith; 7:30-10:00PM; Camden Community Center,
San Jose.

Sat, July 20: Rockin’ Joker Annual Picnic, Sycamore Grove, Stevens Creek Park.

Sun, Aug 18: Annual Croquet Tournament and Potluck at Jokay & Kirk’s.

Sat, Sep 7: Bocce Ball Games, Bar-B-Que and Potluck, St Francis Cabrini.

Sep 13-15: SCVSDA Jubilee; Gunderson High Schooel, San Jose.

June Square Dance Duty: Scott & Donna Lawrence, Sue & Jed Cyr, Jim Faltersack, Peggy

Norris, Gaylord Bradley, Anna Hoegel, Bud Johnson, Teddy McKenzie, Lola Michael, &

Tillie Tillman

July Square Dance Duty: Jackie Daemion, Karl Belser, Mike Murphy, Gordon Brown, Anna

Marie Snider, Pat Kane, Katherine McCarthy, Herb & Marilyn Meltzer, Masami & Tom

Sharkey, & Candy & Tex Tyner.

August Square Dance Duty: Susan & Dave Cremins, Nancy & Dave Walb, Ray Bareiss,

Marge Elizondo, Sandra Fletcher, Arlene & Bob Lopes, Lisa & Bob Steele, & Marsha Wells. §




